

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> DODOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING DAT	7/2007 ^{[E:} 07/17/	2007	1	ODENTHE TAXE	
) 1/1/			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1001	1	JB	962-73		223.975.00
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORAT	ION OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WV DEPAR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "COALTON	TMENT OF G BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 3 ACRE MINE DRAI	CHASING DIVISION, ENVIRONMENTAL DM QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P INAGE" PROJECT. I COALTON, WV (RA	PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN	
	06/26/07 a 1	0:00 AM.	REBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUALI	D THE PREBID	ON
	TOWN OF COAL ABOUT 6 MILE THE TYGART V COUNTY ROUTE ELEMENTARY S	TON. TO GE S WEST OF ALLEY RIVE 53. PROCE CHOOL AND LOCATED TO	THE PROJECT IS LET TO THE SITE FRELKINS, WV, TAKE RELKINS, WV, TAKE RELKINS, POTON, POTON, POTON RIGHT ONTO THE RIGHT OF ST	OM CORRIDOR "! EXIT 151. CRO N LEFT ONTO ASS THE THIRD STREET.	d" DSS
	CONTACT & PH	ONE #: GRE	GG SMITH, 304-45	7-4583	
	OFFICE AML&R PH.304-926-0	, 601 57TH 485 UPON P	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE AYMENT OF \$10.00 MADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABL	i
رمواني		SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	<u> </u>
SNATURE	Me proces	Bont	TELEPHONE 304-76	55-5288	DATE 0'7/17/2007
ĽĘ _	President FE	55 - 062-48		 -	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted
 The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008

304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

FEIN

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCDURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT TIME CHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PΑ	G	Ε.	 	
		6		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

SUTTON WV 26601

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

*709052008

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	Ţ	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/20	07				
BID OPENING DATE: 07/17		/2007	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
80	0-643-974	8 OR WWW.AV	CAN CONTACT THE A S.OSMRE.GOV *******		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUIR		
PE ST LI LI MA	ERSONS DES TATE MUST CENSING B CENSE. A DE BY CON PITOL COM	IRING TO PE BE LICENSED OARD IS EMP PPLICATIONS TACTING THE	RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGI OWERED TO ISSUE T FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319,	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY B VISION OF LABOR,	
PR NU		BIDDER TO HEIR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUI		
	NTRACTORS	NAME: LICENSE #:	McCourt & Son Constr WV 001913	ruction, Inc.	
co	PY OF THE		WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR		
<u> </u>		APP	LICABLE LAW	a.	
& AN QU	REGULATION D THE INFO	NS, PURCHAS DRMATION PR ISSUED BY T ITY GOVERNI	E CODE, PURCHASING ING DIVISION POLICE OVIDED IN THE "RECHE PURCHASING DIVING THIS PROCUREMENTS OF THE PURCHASING DIVING THIS PROCUREMENTS	CY STATEMENTS, QUEST FOR ISION IS THE NT.	
SIGNATURE		SEE HE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	DATE	
TITLE	I	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



おりひとかく

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/07/2007	FERMS OF SA	3.5.5.	HIP VIA	r.UB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/2007		BID 0	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT ITEN	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ANV TA	JEODMATION I	PROVIDED IN S	PECTETCATT	ON MANUALS, OR	
				ICH CONTRADICTS	
, ,	1	1 1		THE SOURCES AS	
DESCRI EFFECT	1	ABOVE PARAGE	PAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
(1) NO	TICE TO PRO		CDECIELED	WEDEAN TO TO BE	
COMPLE				HEREIN IS TO BE R THE OFFICIAL	
NOTICE	TO PROCEE	IS RECEIVED	. IN THE	EVENT THAT A	
				BLISHED IN THE	
		CONFERENCE.	DAIL LOIA	DETSHED IN THE	
(2) GU		MAINTENANCE		P AFFECTED BY	
THE CO				NTEE ESTABLISHE	
]	1		1	THE ABSENCE OF	
ı ı		CUSTOM OR A	i i		
WORKMA	ANSHIP, SHAL	L UPON ACCEP	TANCE OF F	INAL PAYMENT BY	
1	1	CONSIDERED		BY THE F THE ACCEPTANC	
OF THE	WORK. NE	THER THE FIN	AL ACCEPTA	NCE NOR THE	
		LL RELIEVE T		TOR OF MATERIALS, AND	
				TEE PERIOD SHALL	
BE REM	SEDIED AT TH	E EXPENSE OF			
WRITTE	N NOTICE. (B) DUR	NG THE ONE-Y	FAR GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, THE	
	CTOR WILL N	AINTAN THE P	ROJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
		ATE OF THE A		OF THE WORK. ORKMANSHIP OF	
	Li contra di Con	III		LOPS DURING THE	
				THE CONTRACTOR	
I		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	التناولين فالشار فالشرياء والمرواء والماء وتواري المار والمار والمار والمارة والمارة والمارة والمارة		1
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709052008

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/	2007						1			
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/17/	2007			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AT ITS	S EXPEN	SE.	<u> </u>					}	
	}	(C)						DD SHALL NOT		
							E PE	ERFORMANCE T	IME	
	ALLOTT				R THE COL		<u>L</u>			
	CUDTUE	(D)	GUAR	ANIE	S CONCERI	VING REV	VEGE	TATION MAY	BE	
		NED HE			TECHNICA	AL SPECI	11-10	LATIUNS		
	(3) T	ERMINA	1	1	ACT MAY	NE 0440E	_			
	TN PAD				THE DIREC			D IN WHOLE	UK	
	WITHOU	IT PRF.	UDICE	זם ט דח מ	NA UTHES	PICHT OF	אטק ז פו	REMEDY IT MA	v	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	CTOR IS	GIV	EN NOT LESS	'	
								(DELIVERED		
								OF INTENT		
	TO TER	MINATE	•							
	(4) I VENDOR		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	T⊦	IE SUCCESSFU	L.	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	ARY DIVI	SIC	N OF HIGHWA	YS	
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PME	NT AND	İ	
	MATERI	ALS TO	•		THE JOB S		}			
		(B)					RED	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	S DR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	•				
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AI SP	ECTET	CATIONS:				.	
					THIS CON	TRACT S	HAL	L BE IN		
	ACCORD							ED FOR THE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "C0	ALTON MIN	E DRAIN	AGE	n		
		T.SAID								
								REFERENCE		
								S THEREIN A		
								D CONSISTS	3F	
	O DKAM	TMG2 A	S LKF	FAKED	BY CONSU	LIANI N	MAME	•		
į	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	i I				
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIO	NS	I	
GNATURE				•		TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TLE		FÉ	!N			1		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



NDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/07/	200			IMS OF SAL		SHIP		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	1		7/17/		CAT			OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		B.	OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	G OR OR ECTS, WEST ON O	VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6,	S ROLLED, FOI	FOR THE	AMOUNT
		c.	FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER TED S	D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T	SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING	RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE (DE BY THE OPI FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF	DF EN	
	2.		OR I UNIT DIRE	NSULA ED ST CTOR	R, SU ATES. OF TH	BJECT TO E PURCHAS	THE JUR	TORY, CONTINE ISDICTION OF ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	THE	
		PRO	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	COST ED ON L CON RED D TER. I	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOES N T (.1%) OF TH USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	ie	
		В.	DETE NOT	RMINE: PRODU	S THA CED I DR OT	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT ERMS AND CON	DIVISION L MATERIALS A TES IN SUFFICE REASONABLY	CIENT	
IGNATURE							TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE			FE	!N			-	ADDRESS CH	IANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE S	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/2007	•				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/200	7	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOF	CAT ITEI	MINUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AVAILABI	LE TO MEET CO	NTRACT REQU	IREMENTS.	
	OF THIS SECT		JBJECT TO C	S IN VIOLATION IVIL PENALTIES 3-56	
REV.	10/01/01			· 50.	
EXHI	BIT 7				
	STIC ALUMINU ECTS	JM, GLASS & ST	TEEL IN PUBL	LIC WORKS	
EVER ALTE PUBL IN T MORE	Y CONTRACT F RATION, REPA IC WORKS, WH HE CASE OF S THAN \$50,00	FOR CONSTRUCTI AIR, IMPROVEME HERE THE COST STEEL ONLY, WH 10 OR WHERE MC	ON, RECONST INT OR MAINT IS MORE THA IERE THE COS IRE THAN 10,		
GLAS IN A FOR DOME THE	S, OR STEEL DDITION, ITE USE AT THE S STIC ALUMINU PRODUCT IS L	PRODUCTS PROD MS OF MACHINE TITE OF PUBLIC	DUCED IN THE RY OR EQUIF WORKS SHAL STEEL, UNLES 000 OR LESS	E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000	
ACCE TO B 20%	PTĘD ONLY IF E UNREASONAB OR MORE HIGH	THE COST OF LE. SUCH COS ER THAN THE B	DOMESTIC PR T IS UNREAS ID PRICE FO	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT I DR FOREIGN MADE	
PROD Labo Depa	UCTS TO BE S R SURPLUS AR RTMENT OF LA	EA", AS DEFIN BOR, FOREIGN	ODUCED IN A ED BY THE U PRODUCTS MA	A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED	
UNLY	TE DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS ARE	1		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

SUTTON WV 26601

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

*709052008

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID DPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REP14120

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

С

Ţ

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE SI	HP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/2007					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/2007		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	UOP UOP	NO: ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OPENIA	NG DATE.				
				NOWLEDGED BY ALL	
		DITOR'S OFFIC			
				BIDDING DOCUMEN	
		TO AN ADDEND			
		FOR AN ADDEN CHANGING A BI		S ISSUED FOR THE	
DATE.	OKFUSE OF C	MANGING A BI	D OPENING	ITHE AND/UK	
}	j				
) 	1.124				
REV. 1	.1/96				
EXHIBI	T 10				
		REQ	UISITION N	O.:DEP14120	
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLE	DEFMENT			
	TON HONDING		į		
				LOWING CHECKED	
				REVISIONS TO MY	
	AL, PLANS A	ND/OR SPECIF	ICATION, E	IL.	
ADDEND	UM NO. s:				
	xx				
ND. 1	XX		Ì]
NO. 2					
	[
NO. 3	• • • • • •			and the state of t	
NO. 4			<u> </u>		
			ł		
NO. 5	• • • • • • • •				
				1	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COND		
			haranoise	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/200	7					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOS CAT	TCAA			
LIIAL	GOMANIA	NO.	I (CIVI)	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
T 11	NDEDCTAND	TUAT EA	TUBE TO C	ONE TOM T	HE RECEIPT OF THE	_
						']
ADD	כאויטעא:	MAY DE CA	USE FOR F	REJECTION	OF RIDS.	
}			ا	1	e mall. X	
{]	1			7
		,	}	SI	GNATURE	
{		}	· ·	Macaurt & G	Con Construction In	<u> </u>
}			• • •		Son Construction, Inc	†•
}		1		CO	MPANY	
		}	ļ .	07/17/200	· 7	
}		1 1		07/17/200	/ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •]
{]		DA	TE	
]		}				į į
[}		ŀ		
REV	. 11/96	}				
}		<u> </u>]
		NE	TICE	}		<u> </u>
}		}		Ì		
AS	IGNED RID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	тп.		
}		11001	ODINI : : LE	, , , , ,		
}	DEPARTM	ENT OF AT	MINISTRAT	TON		
\$		ING DIVIS		1014		
	BUILDIN	1 1	1014	ł		
			STORET F	ACT		
}			STREET, E			
{	CHARLES	IUN, WV	25305-013	·U {		
ĺ				ļ		
						ĺ
j				j		
			Ì	1		
THE	BID SHOU	LD CONTAI	N THIS IN	FORMATION	N ON THE FACE OF	
THE	ENVELOPE	OR THE B	ID MAY NO	T BE CON	SIDERED:	
Ì		1		ļ		
SEAL	ED BID	,				
				}		
	j					
BUYE	R:		CB-23			
}						
		SEE F	EVERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE	IN				
V-V					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

FEIN

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO RFQ. No.: DEP14120 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5293 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Tom McCourt THIS IS THE END OF REQ 223,975.00 DEP14120 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT 07/02/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
OPENING DATE:		/2007	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM IS AS A RESULT DISTRIBUTE THE ATTACHE VATION FOR TION THEY A VISED THAT MAPPING AND	SUED FOR THE OF THE PRE-BING TABLE INTERECTORE INTEREC	TIONS WERE OBTA: EEN FIELD VERIF:	CRAINAGE PROJECT ONFERENCE AND TO OF GROUND' ELE- LES AT THE LOCA- ONTRACTOR IS AD- INED FROM THE SI LED. THEIR ACCU	TE JR
	CIRCUMSTANCE REQUIRED DUE THERE SHALL SIDE THE 12 SHOWN ON THE 8" PIPE OS I FOR INSTALL	ES, AND SON RING CONSTR BE 150 LF HDPR AND PLAN VIEW OT SHOWN CATION OF 8'	REASONABLY BE EXECTION. OF 8" HDPE PIPE TIED INTO AN EXTENSION ON SHEET 3 OF THE CROSS-SECTION THE CROSS-SECTION THE PIPE IS IN 11, 12" HDPE PIPE	DJUSTMENTS MAY INSTALLED ALONG ISTING 6" VCP AS THE PLANS THE IONS THE COST VCIDENTAL TO THE	BE
	THE 12" HDPI 966.66.	PIPH. IT	ET 3 FOR THE INV SHOULD READ 996 IME REMAIN UNCHA	.66 INSTEAD OF	
	*****	******	O OTHER CHANGES	*****	**
ATURE -		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
Don	my B	To General	TELEPHONE 304-	-765–5288	© 07/17/2007
	President F	55-062-484	In .	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

014

COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT

Requisition # DEP14120

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	McCourt	&	Son	Construction,	Inc.

Address: 2790 Centralia Road

Sutton, WV 26601

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNII PRICE	AMOUNI
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$6,000.00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$8,000.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$1,000.00
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5.500.00
5.0	1200 LF	Sediment Control	2.50 LF	\$3,000.00
6.0	3 AC	Revegetation		\$ 4,500.00
7.1	475 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	69.00 LF	\$ 32,775.00
7.2	220 LF	24" HDPE Pipe	50 00 LF	\$ 11,000.00
7.3	1020 LF	30" HDPE Pipe		\$ 66,300.00
7.4	1 EA	Concrete Wingwall		\$ 5,500.00
7.5	1 EA	Concrete Headwall	2.500.00E	\$ 2,500.00
7.6	1 EA	Splash Pad	350.00 EA	
7.7		Type "A" Manhole		\$ 19,600.00
7.8		Type "G" Inlet		A\$ 10,000.00
7.9		Ditch Rehabilitation	12.00 LF	\$ 4,560.00
7.10	30 LF	15" HDPE Culvert	24.00 LF	
7.11	240 LF	12" HDPE Pipe		\$ 2,880.00
7.12	200 LF	4' Grass Lined Channel (Road Ditch)	8.00 LF	\$ 1,600.00
9.1	1 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		\$ 6,500.00
9.2	10 BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	20.00 BG	
9.3	40 LF	Conveyance Pipe		\$ 600.00
11.0	400 LF	Underdrain	50.00 LF	\$ 20,000.00
12.0	121 SY	Pavement Repair	90.00 SY	\$ 10,890
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		***************************************		\$
******	************ 7	TOTAL		\$223,975.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

			~	55 062 4940
Contractor Name: McCourt &	Son Construct	ion, Inax Payer I	D No:: _	33-002-4040
Address: 2790 Centralia E City: Sutton		Cip Code: 26601	Phone:	204 765 5200
		s: <u>mccourta</u> nds		
Fax No: 304-765-5293	E-man addres	s. <u>Inccourtances</u>	OUGMILL	erre.com
Part B: Legal Structure				
(X) Corporation () Sole () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship	() Partnership	() LLC
Part C: Certifying and updat Select only one of the following	ing information i g options, follow t	n the Applicant/V he instructions for	iolator s that opti	System (AVS). on, and sign below.
I, Tommy McCourt	, hav	e the express author	ority to c	ertify that:
(print name)				
X Information on the atta	iched Entity OFT	from AVS is accur	rate, com	plete, and up-
to-date. If you select t			OFT fi	om AVS to this
form. Sign and date bel	ow and do not cor	nplete Part D		
Part of the information and the information in you must attach an Enformation or corrected information	AVS for my comp tity OFT from AV	oany must be updat S to this form. Use	ed. If yo e Part D	ou select this option,
Our company currently provide all information	has no information has no information has no information required in Part E	on in AVS. If you on Sign and date be	select the	is option, you must complete Part D
07/17/2007	Jonny	Maga		President
Date	Sign	nature	_	Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

Total Number: 6	,
-----------------	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct Hold Own Code
139789 MCCOURT 139789 MCCOURT 139790 MCCOURT	, IOMMY H	SH	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996		50%
139790 MCCOURT 139790 MCCOURT 139791 MCCOURT	, LYDIA , LYDIA	SH	14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996		50%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

017

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	McCourt & S	Son Construction	, Inc.			
Authorized Signatur	e:	mus /2/	- Bur	Date:	07/17/2007	
Purchasing Affidavit (Rev			*			

Agency <u>Purchasing</u>
REQ P O#DEP14120
Bond # 5886

BID BOND

 $\sum_{i=1}^{m-1} \lambda_i = \sum_{\mathbf{x} \in \mathbf{x}_i \in \mathbf{x}_i} \lambda_i \cdot \mathbf{x}_i = \mathbf{x}_i \cdot \mathbf{x}_i$

	KNO	W ALL N	MEN BY T	HESE PRE	ESENTS	, That we	e, the	e undersigr	ied, _N	<u> 1cCour</u>	t & _	Son	Const	ruct	ion, I	Inc.	
		2700	Contro	പ്പെയു	C	tton	Ta75 7	7 26601		an Driv	ا منحما	and CO	mnani	on P	ropert	tv and	Casualty
Insurance																	
South C	arolina_	with	ı its princi	pal office in	the City	of Atl	.ant	a, GA		, as Sur	ety are	e held a	and firm	ly bound	d unto the	e State	
	of West Virgin	ila. as Ol	oligee, in t	he penal s	um offi	ugceo	ëfi	frousa fry an	do No	3 X ₽ 19 100	, 2 <u>50</u>	.00			ayment o	-	
	well and truly	to be ma	de, we joi	ntly and se	everally I	eruo bnic	selves	s, our heirs	adm	inistrator	s exec	cutors,	success	sors and	assigns.		
													- ·				
				oove obliga													
	Department of								d mad	e a part	nereot.	to ente	er into a	contrac	at in wrate	ig for	
	DEP14120	Coas	CON MI	ne bra	Tuage	, kan	IGOT	.pn co.									
					***********					******							
														·			
	NOV	V THERE	FORE,														
	(b) hereto and sh	If said bi	d shall be h anv oth	rejected, o accepted a er bonds ar	and the l nd insur	ance req	uired	by the bid	or pro	oposal, a	ind sha	ll in all	other re	spects	perform t	he	
	agreement or force and effe exceed the pe	ct. It is e	expressly	understood	d and ag	reed that	t the I	jation shall liability of t	be nu he Su	II and vo	id, othe any and	erwise t Lall clai	this oblig ims her	gation s eunder :	hall rema shall, in n	iin in full io event.	
	The way impaired waive notice	or affect	ed by any		i, hereby of the ti	/ stipulate me withir	tes an n whic	nd agrees t ich the Obli	hat the gee m	e obligat iay acce	ions of pt such	said Si i bid ai	urety an	id its bo Surety o	nd shali t does here	be in no aby	
•	IN W	 ITNESS	WHERE	OF, Princip	al and S	urety ha	 ive he	ereunto set	their	hands ai	nd seal	s and:	such of	them as	are corp	orations	
	have caused																
	17th day		_														
	Principal Corp	orate Se	eal							McCou	rt &					Inc.	
										,	1	(Na	ame of t	Principal	")		T
										Ву	Zon		1	residen	We	Les de la constitución de la con	
													ce Pres		it Oi		
										Pre	side	ent					
												-	(Title)			
	Surety Corpo	rate Sea	ı							Insu	ranc	n Pro	mpany	y and	d Casu	arty	
	Sulety Compo	idio oca	•									(Na	ame of S	Surety)			
										J.	4	H	•				
													ttomey-		7		
	IMPORTANT	_ Sunot	v evecuti	na bonde	must h	e Ilcense	ed in	West Viro	inia to	o transa	ct sure				Heaner		
	must be affi	ced, a po	ower of a	itomey mu	ust be a	ttached.											

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2200 day of December 2006.

this 2 2 day of December 2006.
Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COLUMN MOTION AND A this COLUMN AND
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 17th day of July 2007

/ Inter

Curtis C Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Revised: 12/22/2006

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) - FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) - CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2008, unless this license be sooner revoked Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2007.

Fane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

Total Admitted Assets:		Stocks: Stocks: Cash & Short-term investments: Agents Balances or Uncollected Reinsured Companies Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers Other Assets:	Assets
\$ 356,812,916		\$ 209,253,230 8,841,531 46,011,217 62,466,033 2,125,335 28,143,570	
Total Liabilitles & Policyholder Surplus:	Policyholder Surplus Capital Stock: Surplus: Total Policyholder Surplus:	b) Unearned Premiums: c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees: Páyables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: Other Liabilities:	Reserve tor:
\$ 356,812,916	\$ 4,200,000 84,293,540 \$ 88,493,540	5, 268,319,376	9 450 613 743

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and except that: 1) state law may differ, or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedules, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief respectively

Charles M. Potok, President

Notarized: State of South Carolina County of Richland

executed the loregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office. Casually insurance Company, to re personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that On the 26th day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and

My Commission expires: __

